~Visual
Htegory
2 Theory
rick y B rick

Partege(CParts



Visual Category Theory Brick by Brick, Part 6: Using LEGO® to Teach
Abstract Mathematics

Published by OpenTask, Republic of Ireland

Copyright © 2020 by OpenTask

Copyright © 2020 by Dmitry Vostokov

A1l rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced, stored
in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means,

without the prior written permission of the publisher.

Product and company names mentioned in this book may be trademarks
of their owners.

openTask books and magazines are available through booksellers and
distributors worldwide. For further information or comments, send
requests to press@opentask.com.

A CIP catalog record for this book is available from the British
Library.

ISBN-13: 978-1912636457 (Paperback)

Revision 1.01 (June 2020)


mailto:press@opentask.com

In Part; we introduced natural transformations between functors.
Natural transformations can be “vertically” composed.
F,GGH:C-D, X€C, F(X),6G(X),HX)€ED

npg i F > G, npe(X) : F(X) > G(X), ngy:G—->H, ngg(X): G(X) > H(X)

Mgy = Ngy ° Mg * F > H, npg(X) = ngg(X) o npe(X) : F(X) > HX)

In addition to 12 books mentioned in Part,, Part;, Part,, and Parts we also used:

* Iconicity and Abduction by Gianluca Caterina and Rocco Gangle
* Directed Algebraic Topology: Models of Non-Reversible worlds by Marco Grandis




Index for Parti-Parts

Name

2-category

Adjoint equivalence of categories
Adjoint functors

Arrow category

Biproduct

Category of cones

Category of matrices

Category of morphisms

Category of pointed sets
Category of presheaves
Category of subobjects

cocone

Coequalizer

colimit

Cone

congruence category
Contravariant functor
Contravariant morphism functor
Contravariant representable functor
Coproduct (sum)

Coslice category

Covariant functor

20

Part

= A N OO R UT. W W Ul W Ul O N O A W N D WO B

Pages
16

3,4,5
8,9
10

11
14
15
10

14,15

11

7

16

11,14

14

16

7,8,9

12
11,13,14



Covariant morphism functor
Covariant representable functor
Definition of category
Diagram shape

Dual (opposite) category
Duality

Epimorphism

Equalizer

Equivalence

Equivalence of categories
Equivalence relation

Exponential and evaluation functions

Exponential of objects
Extension

Forgetful functor
Function of sets
Functor category
Functor identity

Group category

Group object

Initial object
Isomorphism

Isomorphism of categories
Isomorphism of functors
Lifting

21

N O 0 AN M PO OO U BMADND VI U UTOEFE UUDMNDNDNWPREO UV

17
13
4,5,6,7,8

15
11,12
10

13
6,7,8

13
4,5
10

11
16



Limit

Matrix representation of arrows
Monoid category

Monoid object

Monoid operation

Monomorphism

Natural transformation

Pointed category

Presheaf

Product

Pullback

Pushout

Natural transformations as functors
Retraction

Section

Slice category

Terminal object

vertical composition of natural transformations
whisker composition of natural transformations
Yoneda embedding

Yoneda Temma

22

S OO0 o O N AR RO W WN VN R BN DN W

10

15

4

5

16

14

15

13

18
4,5,6,8
12,13,16
14,15,17
12

9

9

10,11
12

3

4

17,18
19



