

Part₆∈C^{Parts}

Visual Category Theory Brick by Brick, Part 6: Using LEGO® to Teach Abstract Mathematics

Published by OpenTask, Republic of Ireland

Copyright © 2020 by OpenTask

Copyright © 2020 by Dmitry Vostokov

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, without the prior written permission of the publisher.

Product and company names mentioned in this book may be trademarks of their owners.

OpenTask books and magazines are available through booksellers and distributors worldwide. For further information or comments, send requests to press@opentask.com.

A CIP catalog record for this book is available from the British Library.

ISBN-13: 978-1912636457 (Paperback)

Revision 1.01 (June 2020)

```
In Part_1 we introduced natural transformations between functors.
Natural transformations can be "vertically" composed.
F, G, H: \mathbf{C} \to \mathbf{D}, X \in \mathbf{C}, F(X), G(X), H(X) \in \mathbf{D}
n_{FG}: F \to G, n_{FG}(X): F(X) \to G(X), n_{GH}: G \to H, n_{GH}(X): G(X) \to H(X)
n_{FH} = n_{GH} \circ n_{FG} : F \to H, n_{FH}(X) = n_{GH}(X) \circ n_{FG}(X) : F(X) \to H(X)
                                                                    G(X)
                                             n_{FG}
                                             n_{GH}
 In addition to 12 books mentioned in Part1, Part3, Part4, and Part5 we also used:
 • Iconicity and Abduction by Gianluca Caterina and Rocco Gangle
  Directed Algebraic Topology: Models of Non-Reversible Worlds by Marco Grandis
```

Index for Part₁-Part₆

Name	Part	Pages
2-category	1	16
Adjoint equivalence of categories	6	9
Adjoint functors	3	3,4,5
Arrow category	4	8,9
Biproduct	2	10
Category of cones	3	9
Category of matrices	4	3
Category of morphisms	6	11
Category of pointed sets	2	14
Category of presheaves	6	15
Category of subobjects	5	10
Cocone	3	8
Coequalizer	5	14,15
Colimit	3	11
Cone	3	7
Congruence category	5	16
Contravariant functor	1	11,14
Contravariant morphism functor	6	14
Contravariant representable functor	6	16
Coproduct (sum)	2	7,8,9
Coslice category	4	12
Covariant functor	1	11,13,14

Covariant morphism functor	5	17
Covariant representable functor	6	13
Definition of category	1	4,5,6,7,8
Diagram shape	3	6
Dual (opposite) category	4	7
Duality	2	3
Epimorphism	4	15
Equalizer	5	11,12
Equivalence	1	10
Equivalence of categories	6	8
Equivalence relation	5	13
Exponential and evaluation functions	5	6,7,8
Exponential of objects	5	9
Extension	2	3
Forgetful functor	4	13
Function of sets	5	4,5
Functor category	6	10
Functor identity	6	5
Group category	4	6
Group object	4	5
Initial object	2	11
Isomorphism	4	16
Isomorphism of categories	6	7
Isomorphism of functors	6	6
Lifting	2	3

Limit	3	10
Matrix representation of arrows	2	15
Monoid category	4	4
Monoid object	4	5
Monoid operation	2	16
Monomorphism	4	14
Natural transformation	1	15
Pointed category	2	13
Presheaf	5	18
Product	2	4,5,6,8
Pullback	3	12,13,16
Pushout	3	14,15,17
Natural transformations as functors	6	12
Retraction	1	9
Section	1	9
Slice category	4	10,11
Terminal object	2	12
Vertical composition of natural transformations	6	3
Whisker composition of natural transformations	6	4
Yoneda embedding	6	17,18
Yoneda lemma	6	19